period with effect from 1.7,84 to 4.7.85 and for want_of 

Government of Indlats approval to treat this period as 

ctra Ordinary Leave and to the voluntary retirement. 

The applicant prared for opting to retire volun- 

tarily With the request to grant extra ordinary leave 

for a period of 369 (three hundred sixty nine) days so 

as to enable him to avail the pensionary benefit. This 
S .  

was taken up with Ministry of Home Affairs and requested 

to grant the extra ordinary leave with effect from 17,84 

to 4.7.85. Accountant General was also asked to intimate